In accordance with OJK Regulation No. 13/2023, the number of shares to be bought back in the
implementation of the Share Buyback will not exceed 20% (twenty percent) of the Company’s issued and
paid-up capital, while ensuring compliance with the requirement that the number of free float shares after
the Share Buyback will not be less than 7.5% (seven point five percent) of the Company’s issued and paid-
up capital.

I. INTRODUCTION

II. INDICATIVE SCHEDULE OF SHARE BUYBACK

III. COST OF SHARE BUYBACK AND THE ESTIMATED TOTAL NOMINAL VALUE OF SHARES TO
BE BOUGHT BACK

The Company believes that the implementation of the Share Buyback will not have a material adverse
impact on the Company’s operational performance or revenue, as the Company currently has sufficient
capital and cash flow to finance the Share Buyback and support its business activities.

The following is the proforma of the Company’s Consolidated Financial Statements as of 30 September
2025, taking into account the Share Buyback value of up to Rp2,000,000,000,000,- (two trillion Rupiah):

(*) in trillion Rupiah

Proforma

Financial Statements for the Period Ended on 30 September 2025*)

Before Share Buyback Impact After Share Buyback()

Net Profit for the Ongoing
Period

11.7 - 11.7

Total Assets 178.7 (2.0) 176.7

Total Equity 102.6 (2.0) 100.6

Net Profit per Share (in full
Rupiah)

3,160 - 3,198

Note: Transaction costs (brokerage commission fees and other related expenses) are not included in the projection as they are not
material.
() this proforma is prepared using the financial statements as of 30 September 2025, therefore the information presented has not yet
included the impact of the previous buyback conducted by the Company from 31 October 2025 – 14 January 2026.

The above proforma indicates that the Share Buyback does not result in any significant changes to the
Company's financial indicators.

The Share Buyback will be done at a price deemed appropriate and fair by the Company, with due regard